	1	01-20-2000		$\overline{\mathcal{V}}$
	RECORD/		Patent and	tment of Commerce
TO: The Commissioner of Pa	atents and Tradema	101247325		t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	NRD	Conveyance Ty		
New		Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation) 12.2			
Document ID #		Merger	ement	
	me#	Change of Na		
Corrective Document		Other:		
	ne #			
conveying Party(ies)	1.1.4		Execution Date	
. Daelim Engineering Co.,	Ltd.		September 20,	1999
• •				
		DEC 2 9 1999		
			5)	
		An and	,	
<u>Mark if Additional Names</u>	of Conveying Parties Attach	ned TATRADE		
	lustrial Co., Ltd.			
Name	astrai oo., Eta.			
	o-dong, Youngdungpo-ku			
Address				
Address <u>Seoul</u>	Korea			
City	State/Co		Zip Code	
orrespondent Name and	of Receiving Parties Attache			
effrey A. Wyand			Telephone: (202	2) 737-6770
eydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (202)	
00 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suit			Attorney Docket	
/ashington, D.C. 20005-396				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ages Enter the total nu pplication Number(s) or P	mber of pages of the attache	ed conveyance docur	ment including any a	ttachments: 15
Enter either the Patent Applica	tion Number or the Patent Number (] DO NOT ENTER BOTH ו	Mark if additional numbers for the same or	numbers attached
Patent Applica	ation Numbers		Patent Numbers	
		5,772,980		
	together with a new Patent A		date the patent	Month Day Year
atent Cooperation Treaty	first named executing invent			
nter PCT application number		PCT	PCT	PCT
umber has not been assigned			FUT	FUI
		PCT	РСТ	PCT
Imber of Properties		Enter the	total number of prop	perties involved: 1
e Amount				
Mathed of Deversents		Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment:	n the amount of		8	
Charge Deposit Acco			753	
	ge Additional Fees to Deposi	it Account No. 12-12	16: 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	0
			<u>101 101 101 101</u>	<u> </u>
To the best of my knowle	dge and belief, the foregoing	information is true a	nd correct and an	attached copy is a
true copy of the original d	ocument. Gharges to deposi	t account are author	ized, as indicated	arein.
		$\pi $	1 18	En Var
ffrey A. Wyand	- parting	Impant	1 Dece Ma	84,1999
Name of Person Signir		nature		
		~	ેક	
			2	
			,500	:581
			P∆Ř	ŃT
		_		<u>'8</u> '

REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0293

COMMERCIAL REGISTER OFFICE SEOUL DISTRICT COURT

Registry No. 009274 Registration No. 110111-0084915

Name of Company Daelim Industrial Co., Ltd.

Location of Head office

23-9, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-Ku, Seoul Changed on August 20, 1994

Method of Giving Public Notice:

Public notices by the company shall be given by publication in the Korea Economic Daily newspaper issued in Seoul, Korea.

Par value per share: ₩5,000 per share

<u>Total number of shares to be issued by the company</u>: 120,000,000 shares Changed on March 19, 1999 and registered on April 1, 1999

Total number of shares issued, type and total amount of paid-in capital:

Total number of shares issued: 55,593,419 shares Common shares: 50,791,973 shares Preferred shares: 4,801,446 shares ₩277,095,095,000 Changed on October 8, 1999 and registered on October 8, 1999

Date of establishment of the company: June 28, 1947

*Reason and date of opening of registration copy: Transferred from former registration copy in accordance with the established rule 2-1 (January 3, 1995).

Purpose:

1. Manufacturing with lumbering and material wood

2. Construction of engineering equipment, constructional equipment, industrial equipment, electrical equipment, heating equipment, sanitary equipment and machinery, road pavement and other construction works

3. Steel installation works

- 4. Information and communication construction works
- 5. Fire fighting equipment construction works
- 6. Cultural property maintenance works
- 7. Heavy machinery, automobile maintenance and leasing
- 8. Landscape architecture

9. All incidental businesses with respect to architecture, construction and management of waste disposal equipment, night-soil disposal equipment, sewage water disposal equipment, purifier tank and livestock sewage disposal equipment and the like

- 10. Gas equipment construction
- 11. Sales of construction materials
- 12. Manufacturing and sales of concrete products
- 13. Sea and land transportation
- 14. Mining exploitation
- 15. Export & import business
- 16. Foreign currency depositing business

17. Bonded processing

18. Customs freight handling business

19. Private bond warehouse business

20. Ship construction

21. Exploitation, brokerage and consultation of real estates, and construction, sales and leasing of houses and other buildings

22. Comprehensive management of apartment, stores, buildings and market places

23. Development of overseas resources

24. Installation of environmental contamination preventing equipment and all incidental businesses with respect to architecture and construction of environmental contamination preventing equipment

25. Exploitation of stone mountain, and manufacturing and sales of aggregates

26. Manufacturing business of ready-mixed concrete and asphalt concrete

27. Supply of construction service and goods to the military

28. Plantation architecture, manufacturing, construction and inspection

29. Installation of equipment using special fuels

30. Architecture, manufacturing, sales and construction of equipment and facilities using solar heat energy

31. Construction of harbors

32. Public surface reclamation

33. Installation and construction of cable-ways

34. Construction of engineering equipment, constructional equipment, industrial equipment, electrical equipment, heating equipment, sanitary equipment and machinery, road pavement and other construction works, and architecture and inspection of power facility

35. Manufacturing and sales business of olefins such as ethylenes using naphtha or petroleum as raw materials and their derivatives

36. Manufacturing and sales business of aromatics using naphtha or petroleum as raw materials and their derivatives

37. Manufacturing and sales business of other chemicals which are not specified in item numbers 36 and 37

38. A) Installation and supply of electrical and vapor utilities;

B) Installation and supply of maintenance centers; and

C) Installation and supply of other public support facilities for resident enterprises of the Petroleum and chemical Industrial Complex

39. Manufacturing, storage, transportation and sales of petroleum products

40. Leasing of industrial facilities, consultation of specialized techniques and technical consultation of composite building construction

41. Development, sales and leasing business of software and information processing related systems, and information processing services

42. Operation of parking lots and toll roads

43. Operation of power plants and supply of energy

44. Construction and operation of resorts, tourist accommodation, leisure and sport facilities

45. Investment and operation of SOC

46. SI (System of integrated information and communication) business

47. Wholesale and retail business (books, stationary, sundry goods, souvenirs, kitchen wares and electric appliances

48. Service rendering business with respect to operation of gallery, installation of artistic works and planning of exhibitions and sales related thereto

49. Food and lodging business (restaurants)

50. Cultivation of lands

51. Safety diagnosis and maintenance of facilities

52. Management, architecture, engineering, sales and agency business, supply demand, examination, construction inspection, demonstration operation of construction business with respect to plantation, power plants and general industrial factories and equipments thereof, and all technical service businesses incidental to operation and maintenance of factories and power plants

53. Management, architecture, engineering, sales and agency business, supply demand, examination, construction inspection, demonstration operation of construction business with respect to general engineering work and water resource facilities, and all technical service businesses incidental to operation and maintenance of the facilities

54. Analysis of technical and economical feasibility in all processes, facilities and equipments of factories and power plants, all processes facilities and equipment of general engineering and water resources, and R&D incidental thereto

55. Sales and mediation of patent rights necessary for facilities and equipments of factories and power plants, general engineering and water resources and licenses for manufacturing processes therein

56. Export and import businesses of commodities and equipments necessary for implementing the businesses of the respective preceding items and other trade related businesses

57. Commissioned training of technicians necessary for the businesses of the respective preceding items

58. Architecture, manufacturing and sales business of chemical engineering equipments

59. Bill-of-lading issuing business

60. All businesses incidental to the preceding items

Changed on March 19, 1999 and registered on April 1, 1999

Representative director:

Lee, Chung-Kook (Address: 164-1, Hyoja-dong, Jongno-ku, Seoul) Appointed on March 14, 1997 and registered on March 25, 1997

Directors:

Lee, Chung-Kook (430302-1000210) Appointed on March 14, 1997 and registered on March 25, 1997

Lee, Tae-Young (451202-1057041) Inaugurated on March 14, 1997 and registered on March 25, 1997

Kim, Ho-Sung (420405-1702820) Appointed on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998

Chung, Dong-Jin (441022-1631711) Appointed on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998

Chung, Jin-Yang (480919-1037220) Appointed on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998

Lee, Joon-Yong (380709-1023715) Inaugurated on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998 Bae, Jeon-gap (471210-1023119) Inaugurated on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998

Auditor:

Lee, Jin-Woong (570720-1037419) Inaugurated on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998

Representative director:

Lee, Joon-Yong (Address: 1-414, 2-ka, Shinmoon-ro, Jongno-ku, Seoul) Inaugurated on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998

Auditor:

Song, Han-Chul (450606-1046115) Appointed on March 20, 1998 and registered on March 27, 1998

Director:

Ha, Jin-Tae (511221-1094212) Inaugurated on March 19, 1999 and registered on April 1, 1999

Kwak, Joon-Young (461025-1029512) Inaugurated on March 19, 1999 and registered on April 1, 1999

Yoon, Soon-Jung (330127-1023718) Appointed on March 19, 1999 and registered on April 1, 1999

Kim, Ik-Soo (551001-1009311) Appointed on March 19, 1999 and registered on April 1, 1999

Representative Director:

Chung, Dong-Jin (Address: 1-502, Samho Apt., 540, Dokok-dong, Kangnamku, Seoul)

Inaugurated on July 30, 1999 and registered on July 31, 1999

Other matters:

1. Branch: 650-1 Jookbaek-ri, Pyungtaek-eup, Pyungtaek-kun, Kyunggi-do, Korea

- 1. Contents of preferred shares
- A) The preferred shares are non-voting.
- B) The duration of preferred shares is non-limited.

C) The dividend on a preferred share is non-participating and non-cumulative. Only for cash dividend, the dividend on a preferred share shall be 1% more than that on a common share on the basis of par value per annum. However, this is not

applicable for share dividend.

 Name, Address and Business location of Name change agent: Stock depositing Institution/
 33, Yoido-dong, Youngdeungpo-ku, Seoul

1. Merged "Daelim Engineering Co., Ltd. (110111-0167042) located at 17-5 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku, Seoul on September 20, 1999 and registered on October 2, 1999

1. Merger date changed from "October 2" into "September 20" due to filing error on October 2, 1999 and registered on October 6, 1999

Convertible Bonds:

1. The 1st non-guaranteed overseas convertible bonds, fully redeemed on June 30, 1999 and registered on July 1, 1999

Convertible Bonds:

1. The 35th convertible bonds, fully redeemed on March 30, 1996 and registered on April 1, 1996

Convertible Bonds:

1. The 37th convertible bonds, fully redeemed on March 30, 1996 and registered on April 1, 1996

This is a certified copy of register.

November 12, 1999

/S/ Official Seal Affixed Kim, Young-Geon Register Official Registry Department

Seoul District Court

. 등기번호	009274	서울	지방법원 상역	업등기소
등록번호	110111-0084915			
상 호 大/	林産業 株式會社			· · · 변경 · · · · 동기
본 점 서·	울 영등포구 여의도동	23-9		1994.08.20.변경 동기
공고방법	서울시내에서 발행하는	일간 한국경지	1신문에 게재한다.	· · · 변경 · · · 통기
1주의 금액	금 5,000 원			·····································
발행할 주식	의 총수 120,000,000	주		1999.03.19.변경 1999.04.01.동기
	발행주식의 총수와 그 종류 및 각각의 수		자본의 총액	변경연월일 등기연원일
<u>]</u>	의 총수 55,5 보통주식 50,791	,973주		
	우선주식 4,801	,4467	금 277,967,095,000 운	<u>1999.10.08.변경</u> 1999.10.08.동기
회사성립연원	월일		1947 년	06 월 28 일
	상업등기처리규칙 부칙	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	의 규정에 의하여 구등기· 1995 년 01 · 적	월 03 일 등기
2. 토목,	및 원목생산 건축,산업설비,전기,닌 에 설치 공사업	·	ㄱ 및 도로포장 기타 제 건설	<u>보</u> 공사
-	통신 공사업 시설 공사업			
6. 문화기	새 보수 공사업 자동차정비 및 임대업			
8. 조경	공사업			
	들저리시설, 문뇨처리시 비 설계, 시공, 운영에		설, 정화조 및 축산 폐수 업	-처리
	시설 시공업 재료의 판매업			
12. 콘크리	니트 제품의 제조 판매여	업		
13. 해륙원 14. 광산				
14. 중 1 15. 수출 9				
	보관대행업			
17. 보세기 18 세과히	⊦공업 ▶물 취급업			
	1월 귀법법 번세 창고업			
90059000641	712191010919191101101	B1E8B5BFBFED19	500110 E00	PATENT 9485 FRAME: 0303

. 둥기	번호	009274	
20.	조선업		
			컨설팅업, 주택 등 제 건물의 건설, 매매 및 임대업
1			제 건물 및 시장의 종합 관리업
1		원 개발사업	
1			환경오염방지시설의 설계 또는 시공에 관한
	일체의		
25.	석산 7	개발,골재생산 및	판매업
26.	레미콘	,아스콘 제조 판	대업
27.	건설군	납업 및 물품군님] 업
28.	프랜트	설계,제작,시공	및 감리업
29.	특정연	료 사용기기 시공	· 업
30.	태양열	에너지 사용시설	i 기기의 설계,제작,판매 시공업
31.	항만준	설 공사업	
32.	공유수	면 매립업	
33.	색도 (설치 공사업	
34.	토목,7	전축,산업설비,전	기,난방,위생,기계 및 도로포장 기타 제건설공사,
	전력시	설물의 설계업 및	L 감리업
35.	나프타	또는 석유류를 -	원료로 하는 에틸렌둥 올레핀류 및 그 유도품의 제조
	및 판미	매사업	
36.	나프타	· 또는 석유류를 ·	원료로 하는 방향족 및 그 유도품의 제조 및 판매사업
37.	제35호	및 제36호에 규	정하지 아니한 기타 화학제품의 제조 및 판매사업
38.	석유화	학 공업단지 입주	·업체를 위한
	가. 전	기 및 증기기타 '	"유티리티"의 시설 설치 및 공급에 관한 사업
	나. 정	비센타의 설치 및	L 운영에 관한 사업
	다. 기	타 공동지원 시설	<u></u> 실의 설치 및 운영에 관한 사업
39.	석유제	품의 제조,저장,	은송 및 판매업
40.	산업설	비용역업,전문기*	슬용역업 및 종합건설 기술 용 역업
41.	소프트	웨어 및 정보처리	관련기기 개발, 판매 및 대여업, 정보처리용역사업
42.	주차장	운영 및 유료도	르 운영업
43.	발전시	설 운영 및 에너	지 공급사업
44.	종합휴	양업,관광숙박업,	,레저 및 스포츠시설 건설 및 운영업
45.	사회 김	간접자본 시설 투	자 및 운영업
46.	에스 이	아이(정보,통신 시	스템 통합) 사업
47.	도소매	업(도서,문구,잡	화,기념품,주방가구 및 가전제품등)
48.	서비스	입(화랑,조형물설	설치,전시기획및 판매)
49.	음박업	(휴계 음식점)	
50.	대지조	성업	
51.	시설물	의 안전진단 및 ·	유지 관리업
52.			산업공장과 그 시설의 건설을 위한 사업의 관리,
			ㅐ 및 대행, 조달독촉, 검사, 공사감리, 시운전 및
			그수등에 관한 일체의 기술용역사업
53.			반에 걸친 시설의 건설을 위한 사업의 관리, 설계,
			내및 대행, 조달독촉, 검사, 공사감리, 시운전 및
			관한 일체의 기술용역사업
l			정,시설 및 장치와 일반트목,수자원 전반에 걸친
90059	0006417	1219101091919110	02101B1E8B5BFBFED19660116 200 - 2

. 등기번호 009274	
제공정,시설 및 장비에 관한 기술적 경제적 타당성 ·	분석과 이에 따른
조사연구 및 개발사업	
55. 공장 및 발전소의 시설 및 장치와 일반 토목,수자원	r = r
장비에 필요한 특허권,제조공정 실시 특허권등의 매	
56. 전 각항의 사업수행을 위하여 필요한 상품, 기자재의	수출입업 및 기타
무역관련 사업 57. 전 각항의 필요힌 기술자의 수탁훈련	
58. 화공기기의 설계, 제작 및 판매사업	
59. 물품매도 확인서 발행업	
60. 전 각호에 부대되는 사업	
1999년 3월 19일 변경 1999년	전 4월 1일 등기
임원에 관한 사항	
대표이사 이정국	
서울 종로 효자 164-1	
원 인 중입	
연월일 1997년 03월 14일 이사 이정국 430302-1000210	둥기연월일 1997년 03월 25일
1 원 인 중임	
연월일 1997년 03월 14일	등기연월일 1997년 03월 25일
이사 이태영 451202-1057041	
원 인 취임	
연월일 1997년 03월 14일	등기연월일 1997년 03월 25일
이사 김호성 420405-1702820	
원 인 중임 연월일 1998년 03월 20일	등기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
이사 정동진 441022-1631711	
원 인 중임	
연월일 1998년 03월 20일	둥기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
이사 장진양 480919-1037220	
원 인 중임	
<u>연월일 1998년 03월 20일</u> 이사 이준용 380709-1023715	등기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
원 인 취임	
연월일 1998년 03월 20일	둥기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
이사 배전갑 471210-1023119	
원인취임	
연월일 1998년 03월 20일	등기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
감사 이진웅 570720-1037419 원 인 취임	
원 원 위 위 연 월 일 1998년 03월 20일	등기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
<u> </u>	0 / 1 년 년 1770년 (03월 27일
서울 종로구 신문로 2가 1-414	
원 인 취임	
	동기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
00159000641712191010919191103101B1E8B5BFBFED19660116	200 - 3 -

동기번호 009274	
감사 송한철 450606-1046115	
의 인 중임	
인 월 일 1998년 03월 20일	등기연월일 1998년 03월 27일
이사 하진태 511221-1094212	
원 인 취임	
인월일 1999년 03월 19일	둥기연월일 1999년 04월 01일
여사 곽준영 461025-1029512 원 - 인 취임	
전 전 귀점 여 월 일 1999년 03월 19일	등기연월일 1999년 04월 01일
이사 유순정 330127-1023718	
원 인 중임	
의 월 일 1999년 03월 19일	둥기연월일 1999년 04월 01일
이사 김익수 551001-1009311	
인 인 중업	
연월일 1999년 03월 19일	등기연월일 1999년 04월 01일
雨표이사 정동진 서울 강남구 도곡동 540 삼호(아) 1동 502호	
시물 경험구 도둑증 340 점호(아) 18 502호 원 - 인 취임	
면 월 일 1999년 07월 30일	둥기연월일 1999년 07월 31일
기타사항	
 지점: 경기도 평택군 평택읍 죽백리 650-1 우선주식의 내용 가)주선주식은 의결권이 없음. 나)우선주식의 우선기한은 무기한임. 다)우선주식의 배당은 비참가적,비누적적이며 보통주식 보다 액면금액을 기준으로 하여 연1%를 금전으로 더한다. 다만, 주식배당이 있는 경우에는 이를 적용하지 아니 명의개서대리인의 성명 주소 및 영업소. 중권예탁원 서울 영동포구 여의도동 33 1999년 9월 30일 서울 영동포구 여의도동 17-5 大林 (110111-0167042)를 합병	배당 니한다. 엔지니어링 株式會社
1. 1999년 10월 2일 신청착오 합병기일을 "10월 2일"에서 1999년 10월 6	
전 환 사 채 1. 1999년 6월 30일 제1회 무보중해외전환사채총액 전부상 1999년 7월	
전 환 사 채	
1. 1996.3.30. 제35회 전환사채 전부 상환	1996년4월1일 둥기
00159000641712191010919191104101B1E8B5BFBFED19660116	

공기번호		009274											
				전	! 환	사	채						
1. 1996.3	3.30.	제37회	전환사채	전부	상환		1996년4월]	1일	둥기				
00159000641	171219	91010919	919110510	B1E8	B5BFBFEI	0196601	16 2	200	1200	전체	5 장	임 -	5 -

RECORDED: 12/29/1999

.

.